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 JELMAGYARÁZAT/SYMBOLS

5 Speed Levels 

5 sebességfokozat beállítási lehetőség:
• 650 • 760 • 830 • 900 • 1005

fordulat percenkén

5 speed setting options:
• 650 • 760 • 830 • 900 • 1005

round per minutes

A termék távirányítóval 
működik

The product works by remote 
control

Timer Function
FAN : 1 hourLAMP : 30 min.

Időzítő bállításának lehetősége
Lámpa: 30 perc

Ventillátor: 1 óra

Possibility to set a timer
Lamp: 30 minutes

Fan: 1 hour

Fényerőszabályozási lehetőség távirányító 
segítségével

Light intensity control
via remote control

Éjszakaifény beállításának 
lehetősége Night light setting option

REVERSIBLE
Fan Blade rotation 

A ventillátorlapát forgásiirányának 
megfordításának lehetősége

Possibility to reverse the direction of fan 
blade rotation

A termék megjegyzi a kikapcsolás előtti 
beállításokat

The product remembers the settings before 
switching off

Áramtalanítsa a házat Turn off the power to the house

1. Kapcsolja le a biztosítékot Turn off the fuse

Jelölje be ceruzával a furatok helyét a kívánt felületen
a falikonzol segítségével2. Mark with a pencil the position of the holes on the 

desired surface using the wall bracket

3. Fúrja ki a lyukakat Drill the holes

4. Csavarozza fel a tartókonzolt Screw on the bracket

5. Kösse be a hálózatba a terméket Connect the product into the electric network.

6. Rögzítse a terméket a tartókonzolhoz Fix the product to the bracket

7. Helyezze áram alá a házat
és kapcsolja vissza a biztosítékot

Turn on the power and the fuse into 
the house



DE

0. Schalten Sie das Haus stromlos
1. Schalten Sie die Sicherung aus
2. Markieren Sie mithilfe der Wandhalterung die 
Position der Löcher mit einem Bleistift auf der 
gewünschten Oberfläche
3. Bohren Sie die Löcher
4. Schrauben Sie den Stützwinkel fest
5. Verbinden Sie das Produkt mit dem Netzwerk
6.Befestigen Sie das Produkt an der Halterung
7. Schalten Sie das Haus ein und schalten Sie die 
Sicherung wieder ein

SYMBOL-ERKLÄRUNG

5 Geschwindigkeitsstufen: 
650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 U/min
Das Produkt funktioniert mit einer 
Fernbedienung
Möglichkeit, einen Timer einzustellen: Lampe: 
30 Minuten Ventilator: 1 Stunde
Möglichkeit der Helligkeitssteuerung über eine 
Fernbedienung
Option zum Einstellen des Nachtlichts.
Möglichkeit, die Drehrichtung des Lüfterflügels 
umzukehren.
Das Produkt merkt sich die Einstellungen vor 
dem Ausschalten.

RO

0.Deenergizați casa
1. Opriți siguranța
2. Marcați locația găurilor cu un creion pe 
suprafața dorită folosind suportul de perete
3.Găuriți găurile
4. Înșurubați suportul
5. Conectați produsul la rețea
6.Atașați produsul la suportul suport
7. Porniți casa și reporniți siguranța

EXPLICAȚIA SIMBOLULUI

5 setări de viteză: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 rpm
Produsul funcționează cu o telecomandă
Opțiune pentru setarea unui temporizator: 
Lampă: 30 minute Ventilator: 1 oră
Posibilitatea de a controla luminozitatea cu 
ajutorul unei telecomenzi
Opțiune pentru a seta lumina de noapte.
Posibilitatea de a inversa sensul de rotatie al 
paletei ventilatorului.
Produsul își amintește setările înainte de a se 
opri.

SK

0. Odpojte dom od energie
1. Vypnite poistku
2. Označte umiestnenie otvorov ceruzkou na 
požadovanom povrchu pomocou nástennej 
konzoly
3. Vyvŕtajte otvory
4. Zaskrutkujte podpornú konzolu
5. Pripojte produkt k sieti
6.Pripevnite produkt k podpornej konzole
7. Zapnite dom a znova zapnite poistku

VYSVETLENIE SYMBOLOV

5 nastavení rýchlosti: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
ot./min.
Produkt funguje s diaľkovým ovládaním
Možnosť nastavenia časovača: Lampa: 30 minút 
Ventilátor: 1 hodina
Možnosť ovládania jasu pomocou diaľkového 
ovládača
Možnosť nastavenia nočného osvetlenia.
Možnosť zmeny smeru otáčania lopatiek 
ventilátora.
Produkt si zapamätá nastavenia pred vypnutím.

CZ

0. Odpojte dom od energie
1. Vypnite poistku
2. Označte umiestnenie otvorov ceruzkou na 
požadovanom povrchu pomocou nástennej 
konzoly
3. Vyvŕtajte otvory
4. Zaskrutkujte podpornú konzolu
5. Pripojte produkt k sieti
6.Pripevnite produkt k podpornej konzole
7. Zapnite dom a znova zapnite poistku

VYSVETLENIE SYMBOLOV

5 nastavení rýchlosti: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
ot./min.
Produkt funguje s diaľkovým ovládaním
Možnosť nastavenia časovača: Lampa: 30 minút 
Ventilátor: 1 hodina
Možnosť ovládania jasu pomocou diaľkového 
ovládača
Možnosť nastavenia nočného osvetlenia.
Možnosť zmeny smeru otáčania lopatiek 
ventilátora.
Produkt si zapamätá nastavenia pred vypnutím.

HR

0. Isključite kuću iz struje
1. Isključite osigurač
2. Označite mjesto rupa olovkom na željenoj 
površini pomoću zidnog nosača
3. Izbušite rupe
4. Zavrnite potporni nosač
5. Spojite proizvod na mrežu
6. Pričvrstite proizvod na potporni nosač
7. Uključite kuću i ponovno uključite osigurač

OBJAŠNJENJE SIMBOLA

5 postavki brzine: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
o/min
Proizvod radi s daljinskim upravljačem
Mogućnost postavljanja timera: Lampa: 30 
minuta Ventilator: 1 sat
Mogućnost upravljanja svjetlinom pomoću 
daljinskog upravljača
Mogućnost postavljanja noćnog svjetla.
Mogućnost okretanja smjera vrtnje lopatice 
ventilatora.
Proizvod pamti postavke prije isključivanja.

SI

0. Izklopite hišo iz električne energije
1. Izklopite varovalko
2. Označite lokacijo lukenj s svinčnikom na 
želeni površini z uporabo stenskega nosilca
3. Izvrtajte luknje
4. Privijte nosilni nosilec
5. Povežite izdelek z omrežjem
6. Izdelek pritrdite na nosilni nosilec
7. Vklopite hišo in ponovno prižgite varovalko

RAZLAGA SIMBOLA

5 nastavitev hitrosti: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
rpm
Izdelek deluje z daljinskim upravljalnikom
Možnost nastavitve časovnika: Svetilka: 30 
minut Ventilator: 1 ura
Možnost upravljanja svetlosti z daljinskim 
upravljalnikom
Možnost nastavitve nočne luči.
Možnost zamenjave smeri vrtenja lopatic 
ventilatorja.
Izdelek si zapomni nastavitve pred izklopom.



SRB

0. Искључите кућу из струје
1. Искључите осигурач
2. Оловком означите локацију рупа на жељеној 
површини помоћу зидног држача
3. Избушите рупе
4. Заврните потпорни држач
5. Повежите производ на мрежу
6. Причврстите производ на потпорни држач
7. Укључите кућу и поново укључите осигурач

ОБЈАШЊЕЊЕ СИМБОЛА

5 подешавања брзине: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
о/мин
Производ ради са даљинским управљачем
Могућност подешавања тајмера: Лампа: 30 
минута Вентилатор: 1 сат
Могућност контроле осветљености помоћу 
даљинског управљача
Могућност подешавања ноћног светла.
Могућност промене смера ротације лопатице 
вентилатора.
Производ памти подешавања пре искључивања.

PT

0.Desenergize a casa
1. Desligue o fusível
2. Marque a localização dos furos com um lápis 
na superfície desejada usando o suporte de 
parede
3. Faça os furos
4. Aparafuse o suporte
5. Conecte o produto à rede
6. Fixe o produto ao suporte
7. Ligue a casa e ligue o fusível novamente

EXPLICAÇÃO DO SÍMBOLO

5 configurações de velocidade: 650, 760, 830, 
900, 1005 rpm
O produto funciona com controle remoto
Opção para definir um temporizador: Lâmpada: 
30 minutos Ventilador: 1 hora
Possibilidade de controle de brilho através de 
controle remoto
Opção para definir luz noturna.
Possibilidade de inverter o sentido de rotação da 
pá do ventilador.
O produto lembra as configurações antes de 
desligar.

LV

0.Atvienojiet māju no sprieguma
1. Izslēdziet drošinātāju
2. Atzīmējiet caurumu atrašanās vietu ar zīmuli 
uz vēlamās virsmas, izmantojot sienas 
kronšteinu
3.Izurbiet caurumus
4. Uzskrūvējiet atbalsta kronšteinu
5. Pievienojiet izstrādājumu tīklam
6.Pievienojiet izstrādājumu atbalsta 
kronšteinam
7. Ieslēdziet māju un atkal ieslēdziet drošinātāju

SIMBOLU SKAIDROJUMS

5 ātruma iestatījumi: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
apgr./min.
Produkts darbojas ar tālvadības pulti
Iespēja iestatīt taimeri: Lampa: 30 minūtes 
Ventilators: 1 stunda
Spilgtuma regulēšanas iespēja, izmantojot 
tālvadības pulti
Iespēja iestatīt nakts gaismu.
Iespēja mainīt ventilatora lāpstiņas griešanās 
virzienu.
Produkts atceras iestatījumus pirms izslēgšanas.

PL

0. Odłącz dom od prądu
1. Wyłącz bezpiecznik
2. Zaznaczyć ołówkiem lokalizację otworów na 
żądanej powierzchni za pomocą wspornika 
ściennego
3.Wywierć otwory
4. Przykręć wspornik podtrzymujący
5. Podłącz produkt do sieci
6. Przymocuj produkt do wspornika
7. Włącz dom i włącz ponownie bezpiecznik

WYJAŚNIENIE SYMBOLU

5 ustawień prędkości: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
obr/min
Produkt współpracuje z pilotem
Możliwość ustawienia timera: Lampa: 30 minut 
Wentylator: 1 godzina
Możliwość sterowania jasnością za pomocą 
pilota
Możliwość ustawienia oświetlenia nocnego.
Możliwość odwrócenia kierunku obrotu łopatki 
wentylatora.
Produkt zapamiętuje ustawienia przed 
wyłączeniem.

GR

0.Αποενεργοποιήστε το σπίτι
1. Κλείστε την ασφάλεια
2. Σηµειώστε τη θέση των οπών µε ένα µολύβι στην 
επιθυµητή επιφάνεια χρησιµοποιώντας το 
στήριγµα τοίχου
3. Ανοίξτε τις τρύπες
4. Βιδώστε το στήριγµα στήριξης
5. Συνδέστε το προϊόν στο δίκτυο
6.Συνδέστε το προϊόν στο στήριγµα στήριξης
7. Ενεργοποιήστε το σπίτι και ενεργοποιήστε ξανά 
την ασφάλεια

ΕΞΗΓΗΣΗ ΣΥΜΒΟΛΟΥ

5 ρυθµίσεις ταχύτητας: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
σ.α.λ.
Το προϊόν λειτουργεί µε τηλεχειριστήριο
Επιλογή ρύθµισης χρονοδιακόπτη: Λάµπα: 30 
λεπτά Ανεµιστήρας: 1 ώρα
∆υνατότητα ελέγχου φωτεινότητας µε χρήση 
τηλεχειριστηρίου
∆υνατότητα ρύθµισης νυχτερινού φωτός.
∆υνατότητα αντιστροφής της φοράς περιστροφής 
του πτερυγίου του ανεµιστήρα.
Το προϊόν θυµάται τις ρυθµίσεις πριν 
απενεργοποιηθεί.

IT

0.Togliere tensione alla casa
1. Spegnere il fusibile
2. Segnare la posizione dei fori con una matita 
sulla superficie desiderata utilizzando la staffa a 
parete
3. Praticare i fori
4. Avvitare la staffa di supporto
5. Collegare il prodotto alla rete
6.Fissare il prodotto alla staffa di supporto
7. Alimenta la casa e riaccendi il fusibile

SPIEGAZIONE DEI SIMBOLI

5 impostazioni di velocità: 650, 760, 830, 900, 
1005 giri/min
Il prodotto funziona con un telecomando
Possibilità di impostare un timer: Lampada: 30 
minuti Ventola: 1 ora
Possibilità di controllo della luminosità tramite 
telecomando
Possibilità di impostare la luce notturna.
Possibilità di invertire il senso di rotazione della 
pala del ventilatore.
Il prodotto ricorda le impostazioni prima dello 
spegnimento.



This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class: see table or label. 
The light source and/or control gear and/or the external flexible cable contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the 
manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person.

Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse: siehe Tabelle oder Etikett.
Die in dieser Leuchte enthaltene Lichtquelle und/oder das Betriebsgerät und/oder das externe flexible Anschlusskable darf nur vom 
Hersteller oder seinem Kundendienst oder einer ähnlich qualifizierten Person ausgetauscht werden.

       Class II: 
A Class II or double insulated electrical appliance is one which has been designed in such a way 
that it does not require a safety connection to electrical earth (ground). 

       Schutzklasse II:
Betriebsmittel mit Schutzklasse II haben eine verstärkte oder doppelte Isolierung in Höhe der Bemessungsisolationsspannung zwischen 
aktiven und berührbaren Teilen. Sie haben meist keinen Anschluss an den Schutzleiter.

      II. érintésvédelmi osztály: 
Kétszeres (kettős), vagy megerősített szigetelésű. A feszültség alatt lévő részek oly módon el vannak szigetelve az érinthető felületektől, 
hogy meghibásodás esetén sem fordulhat elő veszélyes érintési feszültség. Nem igényel biztonsági csatlakozást az elektromos földeléshez.



CZ  Bezpečnostní pokyny 

-Před instalací se ujistěte,že je místnost/byt odpojená od elektrické sítě! (Vypněte pojistku) 
-Montáž, instalaci a údržbu elektrického zařízení může vykonávat jen kvalifikovaná osoba. 
-Při vrtání děr dávajte pozor na neporušení  kabelů ve stěne.
-Poškozený výrobek neinstalujte ! Hrozí nebezpečí úrazu elektrickým proudem! 

SK  Bezpečnostné pokyny
-Pred inštaláciou sa uistite, že je miestnosť/byt odpojená od elektrickej siete! (Vypnite poistku) 
-Montáž, inštaláciu a údržbu elektrického zariadenia môže vykonávať iba kvalifikovaná osoba. 
-Pri vŕtaní otvorov dávajte pozor na neporušenosť rúrok a káblov v stene.
-Poškodený výrobok neinštalujte ! Hrozí nebezpečenstvo úrazu elektrickým prúdom! 
-V prípade akéhokoľvek poškodenia okamžite odpojte spotrebič od elektrickej siete. 
-Údržbu a opravu musí vykonávať kvalifikovaný technik, v opačnom prípade záruka zaniká. 
-Svietidlo je určené len na bežné použitie. Technické zmeny nie sú povolené. 
-Svietidlo zakrývať je zakázané! Horľavé! 
-Minimálna vzdialenosť svietidla od osvetlenej plochy >= 0,5m 
-Svietidlo a príslušenstvo obsahujú malé časti. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.
-Výrobca ani distribútor nezodpovedajú za škody spôsobené nesprávnym použitím. 
- Pred čistením odpojte z elektrickej sieti. S mierne navlhčenou handričkou očistite vonkajšie časti svietidla. Nepoužívajte korozívne čistiace 
prostriedky! Dbajte na to, aby do vnútra svietidla, do elektrických komponentov nemohla vniknúť žiadna voda! 

       Zariadenie triedy ochrany II 
Má dvojitú, alebo zosilnenú izoláciu. Nesmie mať ochrannú svorku na pripojenie ochranného vodiča. Pri štítku na viditeľnom mieste musí byť 
značka (Pozri obrázok dole). Jedno fázové zariadenie sa pripája na sieť dvojvodičoví prívodom. 
      
       Tento symbol na produktoch alebo v sprievodných dokumentoch znamená, že
použité elektrické a elektronické výrobky nesmú byť pridané do bežného komunálneho odpadu Pre správnu likvidáciu, obnovou a recykláciou 
odovzdajte tieto výrobky na určené zberné miesta. Alternatívne v niektorých krajinách Európskej únie alebo v iných európskych krajinách 
môžete vrátiť svoje výrobky miestnemu predajcovi pri kúpe ekvivalentného nového produktu. Správnou likvidáciou tohto produktu 
pomôžete zachovať cenné prírodné zdroje a napomáhate prevencii potenciálnych negatívnych dopadov na životné prostredie a ľudské 
zdravie, čo by mohli byť dôsledky nesprávnej likvidácie odpadov. Ďalšie podrobnosti si vyžiadajte od miestneho úradu alebo najbližšieho 
zberného miesta. Pri nesprávnej likvidácii tohto druhu odpadu môžu byť v súlade s národným predpismi udelené pokuty.

Ez a termék egy energiahatékonysági osztályú fényforrást tartalmaz: lásd a táblázatot vagy a címkét.
A lámpatestben található fényforrást és/vagy működtető szerelvényt és/vagy a külső rugalmas kábelt csak a gyártó, a gyártóval 
szerződött cég vagy megfelelő képesítéssel rendelkező szakember cserélheti ki.

Acest produs contine o sursă de lumină cu clasa de eficientă energetică: a se vedea tabelul sau eticheta.
Sursa de lumină și / sau aparatajul și / sau cablul flexibil extern conținut în acest aparat de iluminat trebuie înlocuite numai de 
producător sau de agentul său de service sau de o persoană calificată similară.

Tento výrobok obsahuje svetelný zdroi triedy enerQetickei účinnosti: pozri tabuľku alebo štítok.
Svetelný zdroj a/alebo predradník a/alebo externý flexibilný kábel obsiahnutý v tomto svietidle môže byť vymenený len výrobcom 
alebo servisným partnerom alebo inou podobne kvalifokovanou osobou.

      II. Clasificare de atingere/siguranta
-  Izolatie dubla! Componentele aflate sub tensiune sunt izolate in asa fel incat la o defectiune nu prezinta pericol de electrocutare! 
Interzis impamantarea!



HR  Sigurnosne upute

-Prije ugradnje provjerite je li prostorija/stan isključena iz mrežnog napona! (Isključite osigurač!)
-Montiranje, ugradnju i održavanje električne opreme smije izvoditi samo kvalificirano osoblje.
-Pri bušenju rupa vodite računa da cijevi i kabeli u zidu ostanu neoštećeni.
- Ako je proizvod oštećen, ne smije se staviti u pogon! Postoji opasnost od strujnog udara!
-U slučaju bilo kakvog oštećenja, aparat odmah isključite iz utičnice.
-Održavanje i popravke mora obaviti stručnjak, u protivnom će se jamstvo izgubiti.
-Svjetiljka se može uporabiti samo namjenski. Tehničke promjene nisu dopuštene.
-Ne prekrivajte lampu! OPASNOST OD POŽARA!
-Minimalna udaljenost svjetiljke od osvijetljene površine> = 0,5 m
-Svjetiljke i pribor sadrže male dijelove. Čuvati izvan dohvata djece.
-Proizvođač ne preuzima odgovornost za štetu nastalu zbog nepravilne uporabe.
- Prije čišćenja isključite proizvod iz mreže! Očistite vanjsku stranu svjetiljke blago vlažnom krpom. Ne koristite korozivna sredstva za 
čišćenje! Pazite da voda ne dospije u svjetiljku ili na električne dijelove.

    Klasa II:
Električni uređaj klase II ili dvostruko izolirani električni uređaj je onaj koji je konstruiran na takav način
da ne zahtijeva sigurnosnu vezu s električnom zemljom (uzemljenjem).

    Otpadnu opremu prikupljati i odlagati odvojeno jer može sadržavati dijelove opasne po okoliš ili zdravlje ljudi! Rabljena ili odbačena 
oprema može se besplatno predati na prodajnom mjestu ili bilo kojem distributeru koji prodaje opremu koja je po prirodi i funkciji ista. 
Elektronički otpad možete odložiti i na sabirno mjesto. Time štitite okoliš, Vaše zajednicu i Vaše zdravlje. Ako imate pitanja, kontaktirajte 
mjesnu udrugu za zbrinjavanje otpada.

SI    Varnostna navodila
-Pred začetkom namestitve se prepričajte, da je soba/stanovanje izključeno iz električnega omrežja! (izklopite varovalke!)
-Montažo, namestitev in vzdrževanje električne opreme sme opravljati le usposobljeno osebje.
-Pri vrtanju lukenj se prepričajte, da so cevi in napeljave v steni nepoškodovane.
- Če je izdelek poškodovan, ga ne uporabljajte! Obstaja nevarnost električnega udara!
-Če je naprava kakor koli poškodovana, jo takoj izključite iz električnega omrežja.
-Vzdrževanje in popravilo mora opraviti usposobljen tehnik, sicer garancija preneha veljati.
-Svetilka je odobrena samo za predvideno uporabo. Tehnične spremembe niso dovoljene.
-Svetilka ne sme biti pokrita! NEVARNOST POŽARA!
-Minimalna oddaljenost svetilke od svetleče površine > = 0,5 m
-Svetilke in dodatki vsebujejo majhne dele. Hranite zunaj dosega otrok.
-Proizvajalec ni odgovoren za morebitno škodo, ki bi nastala zaradi nepravilne uporabe.
- Pred čiščenjem izklopite napajanje! Zunanjost svetilke očistite z rahlo vlažno krpo. Ne uporabljajte jedkih čistilnih sredstev! Prepričajte se, 
da voda ne more priti v notranjost svetilke in na električne komponente!

   Razred II:
Električna naprava razreda II ali dvojno izolirana električna naprava je tista, ki je zasnovana tako
da ne zahteva varnostne povezave z električno ozemljitvijo (ozemljitvijo).

      Opremo, ki je , zbirajte ločeno in je ne zavrzite med gospodinjske odpadke, saj lahko vsebuje sestavine, ki so nevarne za okolje ali zdravje 
ljudi. Rabljena ali odpadna oprema se lahko brezplačno vrne na prodajno mesto ali kateremu koli distributerju, ki prodaja opremo, ki je po 
naravi in funkciji enaka tej opremi. Odložite ga lahko tudi na specializiranem zbirnem mestu za elektronske odpadke. S tem varujete okolje, 
svoje zdravje in zdravje svojih sodržavljanov. Če imate vprašanja, se obrnite na lokalno organizacijo za ravnanje z odpadki.

-V případě jakéhokoliv poškození okamžitě odpojte spotřebič od elektrické sítě. 
-Údržbu a opravu musí vykonávat kvalifikovaný technik, v opačném případě záruka zaniká. 
-Svítidlo je určeno jen na běžné použití. Technické změny nejsou povoleny. 
-Svítidlo je zakázané zakrývat! Hořlavé! 
-Minimální vzdálenost svítidla od osvětlené plochy >= 0,5m 
-Svítidlo a příslušenství obsahuje malé části. Uchovávajte mimo dosah dětí.
-Výrobce ani distributor nezodpovídají za škody způsobené nesprávným použitím. 
 

      Třída uzemnění II. Kromě základní izolace existuje alespoň zesílená izolace na prvek.

         Tento symbol na produktech nebo v  průvodních dokumentech znamená, že použité elektrické a elektronické výrobky nesmí být přidány 
do běžného komunálního odpadu.Pro správnou likvidaci, obnovu a recyklaci odevzdejte tyto výrobky na určená sběrné místa. Alternativně 
v některých zemích Evropské únii nebo v jiných evropských zemích můžete vrátit své výrobky místnímu prodejci při koupení ekvivalentního 
nového produktu. Správnou likvidací tohto produktu pomůžete zachovat cenné přírodní zdroje a napomáháte prevenci potenciálních 
negativních dopadů na životní prostředí a lidské zdraví, což by mohli být důsledky nesprávné likvidace odpadu. Další podrobnosti si 
vyžádajte u místního úřadu nebo nejbližšího sběrného místa. Při nesprávné likvidáci tohoto druhu odpadu může být v souladu s národním 
předpisem udělena pokuta.

Tento výrobek obsahuje světelný zdroj s třídou energetické účinnosti: viz tabulka nebo štítek.
Světelný zdroj a/nebo napájecí zdroj (předřadník) a/nebo flexibilní napájecí kabel v tomto svítidle smí vyměňovat pouze výrobce 
nebo jeho servisní technik nebo obdobně kvalifikovaná osoba.

Tento výrobek obsahuje světelný zdroj s třídou energetické účinnosti: viz tabulka nebo štítek.
Světelný zdroj a/nebo napájecí zdroj (předřadník) a/nebo flexibilní napájecí kabel v tomto svítidle smí vyměňovat pouze výrobce 
nebo jeho servisní technik nebo obdobně kvalifikovaná osoba.

Ovai proizvod sadržava izvor svietlosti klase enemetske učinkovitosti: vidi tablicu ili naljepnicu.
Izvor svjetlosti i / ili predspojna naprava i / ili vanjski fleksibilni napojni kabel sadržan u ovoj svjetiljci smije zamijeniti samo 
proizvođač, ovlašteni serviser ili adekvatna stručno osposobljena i ovlaštena osoba.



     II. klasa zaštite od napona dodira:
Sa dvostrukom (duplom) ili pojačanom izolacijom. Delovi pod naponom su izolovani od dodirnih površina pod naponom tako da ne može da 
dođe do opasnog napona dodira čak ni u slučaju kvara. Nemojte da uzemljite!

     II. Clase de protecção:
Com isolamento duplo o reforçado. As peças sob tensão são isoladas das superfícies tangíveis por isto não se produce tensão de toque 
perigosa em caso de danos. É proibido ligar à terra.

    II klasė
Dviguba arba dviguba izoliacija. Įtampingosios dalys yra izoliuotos nuo kontaktinių paviršių taip, kad net ir gedimo atveju 
negalėtų atsirasti pavojingų kontaktinių įtampų. Tam nereikia saugios jungties su žeme.



    Urządzenia klasy ochronności II :
Izolacja podwójna lub wzmocniona. Części pod napięciem są izolowane od powierzchni stykowych w taki sposób, że nawet w przypadku 
awarii nie może wystąpić niebezpieczne spięcie stykowe. Uziemienie ochronne jest zabronione!

     Κλάση προστασίας ΙΙ:
Διπλής ή ενισχυμένης μόνωσης. Τα μέρη υπό τάση προστατεύονται από τις επιφάνειες επαφής με τρόπο που να αποκλείει την εμφάνιση επικίνδυνης 
τάσης επαφής ακόμη και σε περίπτωση βλάβης. Απαγορεύεται η γείωση!



       Classe II : 
Un appareil électrique de classe II ou à double isolation est un appareil qui a été conçu de telle sorte qu'il ne nécessite pas de connexion 
de sécurité à la terre.

    Clase II: 
Un aparato eléctrico de Clase II o doble aislamiento es aquel que ha sido diseñado de tal manera que no requiere una conexión de 
seguridad a tierra.

    Classe II: 
Un apparecchio elettrico di Classe II o a doppio isolamento è un apparecchio progettato in modo tale da non richiedere un collegamento 
di sicurezza. 



LV  Drošības norādījumi

-Pirms uzstādīšanas darbu sākšanas noteikti atvienojiet strāvas padevi vai strāvas kabeli no tīkla.
-Elektroinstalāciju montāžu, uzstādīšanu un apkopi drīkst veikt tikai kvalificēta persona.
- Urbjot caurumus uzstādīšanai, pārliecinieties, ka sienas caurules un vadi nav bojāti.
-Bojātus produktus nav atļauts nodot ekspluatācijā! Pastāv elektriskās strāvas trieciena risks!
-Bojājumu gadījumā nekavējoties atvienojiet izstrādājumu no tīkla.
-Apkope un remontdarbi jāveic kvalificētai personai, pretējā gadījumā garantijas termiņš beidzas.
-Spuldze ir apstiprināta tikai paredzētajam lietojumam. Tehniskas izmaiņas nav atļautas.
-Lampas nedrīkst aizsegt! UGUNS APDRAUDĒJUMS!
-Lampas minimālais attālums līdz apgaismotajai virsmai ir >= 0,5m
-Spuldzes un aksesuāri satur mazas detaļas. Glabājiet tos bērniem nepieejamā vietā.
- Ražotājs neuzņemas atbildību par bojājumiem, kas radušies nepareizas lietošanas rezultātā.
-Pirms tīrīšanas izslēdziet gaismekli! Lai notīrītu gaismekļa ārējo virsmu, izmantojiet nedaudz samitrinātu drānu.
Neizmantojiet agresīvus tīrīšanas līdzekļus. Izvairieties no ūdens iekļūšanas izstrādājuma iekšpusē un uz elektriskajām sastāvdaļām!

       II klase:

II klases jeb dubultizolēta elektroierīce ir tāda, kas ir konstruēta šādi
ka tam nav nepieciešams drošības savienojums ar elektrisko zemējumu (zemējumu).

      
  Nolietotās iekārtas nedrīkst savākt atsevišķi vai izmest kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem, jo   tās var saturēt videi vai veselībai bīstamas 
sastāvdaļas. Lietotu vai nolietotu aprīkojumu var bez maksas nodot tirdzniecības vietā vai pie jebkura izplatītāja, kas pārdod identiskas 
īpašības un funkcijas. Izmetiet izstrādājumu vietā, kas specializējas elektronisko atkritumu savākšanā. To darot, jūs aizsargāsiet vidi, kā arī 
citu un sevis veselību. Ja jums ir kādi jautājumi, sazinieties ar vietējo atkritumu apsaimniekošanas organizāciju. Mēs uzņemamies 
pienākumus, kas attiecas uz ražotāju, kā noteikts attiecīgajos noteikumos, un sedzam visas ar to saistītās izmaksas.

Šis produkts satur energoefektivitātes klases gaismas avotu: skatiet tabulu vai etiķeti.
Gaismas avotu un/vai vadības ierīci un/vai ārējo elastīgo kabeli, kas atrodas šajā gaismeklī, drīkst nomainīt tikai ražotājs vai tā servisa 
pārstāvis vai līdzīga kvalificēta persona.

NL  Veiligheidsinstructies

- Voordat u met de installatiewerkzaamheden begint, moet u ervoor zorgen dat u de stroom of de voedingskabel loskoppelt van het 
elektriciteitsnet.
-De montage, installatie en onderhoud van elektrische installaties mag uitsluitend worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerd persoon.
- Zorg er bij het boren van de gaten voor de installatie voor dat de leidingen en draden in de muur niet beschadigd raken.
-Beschadigde producten mogen niet in gebruik worden genomen! Er bestaat gevaar voor een elektrische schok!
-In geval van schade moet u het product onmiddellijk loskoppelen van het elektriciteitsnet.
- Onderhoud en reparaties moeten worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerd persoon, anders vervalt de garantie.
-De lamp is alleen goedgekeurd voor het beoogde gebruik. Technische wijzigingen zijn niet toegestaan.
-Lampen mogen niet afgedekt worden! GEVAAR VOOR BRAND!
-De minimale afstand van de lamp tot het verlichte oppervlak is >= 0,5m
-De lampen en accessoires bevatten kleine onderdelen. Houd ze uit de buurt van kinderen.
-De fabrikant aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade die voortvloeit uit oneigenlijk gebruik.
- Schakel de armatuur uit voordat u deze schoonmaakt! Gebruik een licht bevochtigde doek om de buitenkant van de armatuur schoon te 
maken.
Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen. Zorg ervoor dat er geen water in het product en op de elektrische componenten komt!

       Klasse II:

Een klasse II of dubbel geïsoleerd elektrisch apparaat is een apparaat dat op een dergelijke manier is ontworpen dat er geen 
veiligheidsverbinding met elektrische aarde (aarde) nodig is.

      
   Afgedankte apparatuur mag niet afzonderlijk worden ingezameld of samen met het huishoudelijk afval worden weggegooid, omdat deze 
onderdelen kan bevatten die gevaarlijk zijn voor het milieu of de gezondheid. Gebruikte of afgedankte apparatuur kan gratis worden 
ingeleverd bij het verkooppunt of bij elke distributeur die apparatuur van dezelfde aard en functie verkoopt. Lever het product in bij een 
faciliteit die gespecialiseerd is in de inzameling van elektronisch afval. Door dit te doen beschermt u zowel het milieu als de gezondheid van 
anderen en uzelf. Als u vragen heeft, kunt u contact opnemen met de plaatselijke afvalbeheerorganisatie. Wij zullen de taken uitvoeren die 
relevant zijn voor de fabrikant, zoals voorgeschreven in de relevante regelgeving, en zullen de daaruit voortvloeiende kosten dragen.

Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiëntieklasse: zie tabel of etiket.
De lichtbron en/of voorschakelapparatuur en/of de externe flexibele kabel in deze armatuur mag alleen worden vervangen door de fabrikant 
of zijn serviceagent of een vergelijkbaar gekwalificeerd persoon.



DK  Sikkerhedsinstruktioner

- Før du starter installationsarbejdet, skal du sørge for at afbryde strømmen eller strømkablet fra stikkontakten.
-Montage, installation og vedligeholdelse af elektriske installationer må kun udføres af en kvalificeret person.
-Når du borer hullerne til installationen, skal du sørge for, at rør og ledninger i væggen ikke er beskadiget.
- Beskadigede produkter må ikke tages i brug! Der er risiko for elektrisk stød!
-I tilfælde af skader skal produktet afbrydes fra stikkontakten - øjeblikkeligt.
-Vedligeholdelse og reparationer skal udføres af en kvalificeret person, ellers udløber garantien.
- Lampen er kun godkendt til dens tilsigtede brug. Tekniske ændringer er ikke tilladt.
-Lamper må ikke dækkes! RISIKO FOR BRAND!
-Minimumsafstanden mellem lampen og den oplyste overflade er >= 0,5m
-Lamperne og tilbehøret indeholder små dele. Hold dem væk fra børn.
- Producenten påtager sig intet ansvar for skader opstået som følge af forkert brug.
-Sluk armaturet før rengøring! Brug en let fugtet klud til at rengøre armaturets ydre overflade.
Brug ikke aggressive rengøringsmidler. Undgå at få vand ind i produktet og på de elektriske komponenter!

       Klasse II:

Et Klasse II eller dobbeltisoleret elektrisk apparat er et, der er designet på en sådan måde
at det ikke kræver en sikkerhedsforbindelse til elektrisk jord (jord).

      
  Affaldet udstyr må ikke indsamles separat eller bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffaldet, da det kan indeholde komponenter, der er 
farlige for miljøet eller sundheden. Brugt udstyr eller udtjent udstyr kan afleveres gratis på salgsstedet eller hos enhver distributør, der 
sælger udstyr af samme art og funktion. Bortskaf produktet på et anlæg, der er specialiseret i indsamling af elektronisk affald. Ved at gøre det 
vil du beskytte miljøet såvel som andres og dig selv. Hvis du har spørgsmål, kontakt den lokale affaldshåndteringsorganisation. Vi påtager os 
de opgaver, der er relevante for producenten, som foreskrevet i de relevante forskrifter og afholder alle de dermed forbundne omkostninger.

Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde i energieffektivitetsklasse: se tabel eller etiket.
Lyskilden og/eller betjeningsudstyret og/eller det eksterne fleksible kabel indeholdt i dette armatur må kun udskiftes af producenten eller 
dennes serviceagent eller en tilsvarende kvalificeret person.

EST  Ohutusjuhised

-Enne paigaldustööde alustamist ühendage kindlasti toide või toitekaabel vooluvõrgust lahti.
- Elektripaigaldiste montaaži, paigaldust ja hooldust tohib teostada ainult kvalifitseeritud isik.
- Paigalduse jaoks aukude puurimisel veenduge, et seinas olevad torud ja juhtmed ei oleks kahjustatud.
-Kahjustatud tooteid ei ole lubatud kasutusele võtta! Esineb elektrilöögi oht!
-Kahjude korral ühendage toode kohe vooluvõrgust lahti.
-Hooldus- ja remonditööd peab tegema kvalifitseeritud isik, vastasel juhul garantii aegub.
- Lamp on heaks kiidetud ainult ettenähtud kasutamiseks. Tehnilised muudatused ei ole lubatud.
- Lambid ei tohi olla kaetud! TULEKAHJU OHT!
-Lambi minimaalne kaugus valgustatud pinnast on >= 0,5m
- Lambid ja tarvikud sisaldavad väikseid osi. Hoidke neid lastest eemal.
- Tootja ei vastuta mittesihipärase kasutamise tagajärjel tekkinud kahjude eest.
- Enne puhastamist lülitage valgusti välja! Kasutage valgusti välispinna puhastamiseks kergelt niisutatud lappi.
Ärge kasutage agressiivseid puhastusvahendeid. Vältige vee sattumist toote sisse ja elektrilistele komponentidele!

       

      II klass:
II klassi ehk topeltisolatsiooniga elektriseade on seade, mis on selliselt konstrueeritud
et see ei nõua ohutusühendust elektrimaandusega (maandus).

    Seadmete jäätmeid ei tohi koguda eraldi ega visata koos olmejäätmetega, sest need võivad sisaldada keskkonnale või tervisele ohtlikke 
komponente. Kasutatud või kasutatud seadmeid võib tasuta ära anda müügikohta või mis tahes edasimüüja juurde, kes müüb identse olemuse 
ja funktsiooniga seadmeid. Visake toode ära elektroonikajäätmete kogumisele spetsialiseerunud ettevõttes. Nii toimides kaitsete nii 
keskkonda kui ka teiste ja enda tervist. Küsimuste korral võtke ühendust kohaliku jäätmekäitlusorganisatsiooniga. Me täidame tootjaga 
seotud ülesanded vastavalt asjakohastele eeskirjadele ja kanname kõik sellega seotud kulud.

See toode sisaldab energiatõhususe klassi valgusallikat: vt tabelit või etiketti.
Selle valgusti valgusallika ja/või juhtseadise ja/või välise painduva kaabli võib välja vahetada ainult tootja või tema teenindusagent või 
samalaadse kvalifikatsiooniga isik.



FI    Turvallisuusohjeet

- Ennen kuin aloitat asennuksen, muista irrottaa virta tai virtajohto pistorasiasta.
- Sähköasennusten kokoamisen, asennuksen ja huollon saa suorittaa vain pätevä henkilö.
- Kun poraat reikiä asennusta varten, varmista, että seinässä olevat putket ja johdot eivät ole vaurioituneet.
- Vaurioituneita tuotteita ei saa ottaa käyttöön! Sähköiskun vaara on olemassa!
-Jos tuote on vaurioitunut, irrota laite verkkovirrasta välittömästi.
- Huollon ja korjaukset tulee suorittaa pätevä henkilö, muuten takuu raukeaa.
- Lamppu on hyväksytty vain sille tarkoitettuun käyttöön. Tekniset muutokset eivät ole sallittuja.
- Lamppuja ei saa peittää! PALOVAARA!
-Lampun vähimmäisetäisyys valaistuun pintaan on >= 0,5m
- Lamput ja lisävarusteet sisältävät pieniä osia. Pidä ne poissa lasten ulottuvilta.
- Valmistaja ei ota vastuuta vahingoista, jotka johtuvat väärästä käytöstä.
- Sammuta valaisin ennen puhdistusta! Puhdista valaisimen ulkopinta hieman kostutetulla liinalla.
Älä käytä aggressiivisia puhdistusaineita. Vältä veden joutumista tuotteen sisään ja sähköosien päälle!

       Luokka II:

Luokan II tai kaksoiseristetty sähkölaite on sellainen, joka on suunniteltu tällä tavalla
että se ei vaadi turvaliitäntää sähkömaahan (maahan).

      
     Jätelaitteita ei saa kerätä erikseen eikä hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana, koska ne voivat sisältää ympäristölle tai terveydelle vaarallisia 
osia. Käytetyt tai käytetyt laitteet voidaan luovuttaa maksutta myyntipisteeseen tai mille tahansa jälleenmyyjälle, joka myy luonteeltaan ja 
toiminnaltaan samanlaisia   laitteita. Hävitä tuote elektroniikkajätteen keräykseen erikoistuneessa laitoksessa. Näin toimimalla suojelet 
ympäristöä sekä muiden ja itsesi terveyttä. Jos sinulla on kysyttävää, ota yhteyttä paikalliseen jätehuoltoorganisaatioon. Suoritamme 
valmistajaa koskevat tehtävät asiaa koskevien määräysten mukaisesti ja vastaamme niistä aiheutuvista kustannuksista.

Tämä tuote sisältää energiatehokkuusluokan valonlähteen: katso taulukko tai etiketti.
Tämän valaisimen valonlähteen ja/tai ohjauslaitteen ja/tai ulkoisen joustavan kaapelin saa vaihtaa vain valmistaja tai hänen 
huoltoedustajansa tai vastaava pätevä henkilö.

NO  Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

-Før du starter installasjonsarbeidet, sørg for å koble fra strømmen eller strømkabelen fra strømnettet.
-Montering, installasjon og vedlikehold av elektriske installasjoner må kun utføres av kvalifisert person.
-Når du borer hull for installasjonen, sørg for at rør og ledninger i veggen ikke er skadet.
-Skadde produkter er ikke tillatt å sette i drift! Det er fare for elektrisk støt!
-I tilfelle skade, koble produktet fra strømnettet - umiddelbart.
-Vedlikehold og reparasjoner må utføres av en kvalifisert person, ellers utløper garantien.
-Lampen er kun godkjent for tiltenkt bruk. Tekniske endringer er ikke tillatt.
-Lamper kan ikke dekkes! FARE FOR BRANN!
-Minste avstand mellom lampen og den opplyste overflaten er >= 0,5m
-Lampene og tilbehøret inneholder små deler. Hold dem unna barn.
-Produsenten påtar seg intet ansvar for skader som oppstår som følge av feil bruk.
-Skru av armaturet før rengjøring! Bruk en lett fuktet klut for å rengjøre den ytre overflaten av armaturen.
Ikke bruk aggressive rengjøringsmidler. Unngå å få vann inne i produktet og på de elektriske komponentene!

       

      Klasse II:
Et klasse II eller dobbeltisolert elektrisk apparat er et som er utformet på en slik måte
at det ikke krever sikkerhetsforbindelse til elektrisk jord (jord).

    

Avfallsutstyr må ikke samles inn separat eller kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall fordi det kan inneholde komponenter som er skadelige 
for miljøet eller helsen. Brukt eller kassert utstyr kan leveres gratis på salgsstedet, eller hos enhver distributør som selger utstyr av identisk 
art og funksjon. Kast produktet på et anlegg som spesialiserer seg på innsamling av elektronisk avfall. Ved å gjøre det vil du beskytte miljøet 
så vel som helsen til andre og deg selv. Hvis du har spørsmål, kontakt den lokale avfallshåndteringsorganisasjonen. Vi skal påta oss de 
oppgavene som er relevante for produsenten som foreskrevet i gjeldende regelverk og bærer eventuelle tilknyttede kostnader som oppstår.

Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde i energieffektivitetsklasse: se tabell eller etikett.
Lyskilden og/eller kontrollutstyret og/eller den eksterne fleksible kabelen i denne armaturen skal kun skiftes ut av produsenten eller hans 
serviceagent eller en tilsvarende kvalifisert person.



       Клас II: 
Електрически уред от клас II или с двойна изолация е уред, който е проектиран по такъв начин, че не изисква безопасна връзка с 
електрическата земя (заземяване). 

EN

IR REMOTE GUIDE

1. CCT on/off

2. CCT timer (30 min) 8. Fan  timer (1 hour)

9. Fan  blade rotation direction (front/reverse)

10. CCT color changer: warm to cold (3000k-6400k)

7. Fan on/off

3. Light brightness

11. Light brightness

12. CCT cycle switchover 100%

4. CCT color changer:
cold to warm (6400k-3000k)

6.
5-step speed setting of the fan

5. Night light (3000K)

13 . remark: 
a.Remote with memory function,memory the status before turn 
off (include light status and fan status 

b.Wall switch with memory and CCT function, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-night light



DE  HU  RO 

IR REMOTE GUIDEAFCL SERIES

DE HU RO
1. CCT ein/aus

2. CCT Timer (30 min)

3. Lichthelligkeit 

4. CCT Farbwechsel (kalt nach warm)

5. Nachtlicht 3000K

6. 5-stufige Geschwindigkeitseinstellung
des Lüfters

7. Lüfter ein/aus

8. Lüfter-Timer (1 Stunde)

9. Drehrichtung des Lüfterflügels

10. CCT-Farbwechsel (warm zu kalt)

11. Lichthelligkeit 

12. CCT-Zyklusumschaltung 100 %

Vorne/hinten

13. Anmerkung:
 
a.Fernbedienung mit Speicherfunk-
tion, speichert den Status vor dem 
Ausschalten (einschließlich 
Lichtstatus und Lüfterstatus).

b.Wandschalter mit Speicher und 
CCT-Funktion, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-Nachtlicht

1. CCT Ki/Be- kapcsoló

2. CCT Időzítő (30 min)

3. Fényerősség 

4. CCT színváltás (hidegről melegre)

5. Éjszakai fény 3000K

6. A ventilátor 5 fokozatú 
fordulatszám-állítása

7. Ventillátor Ki/Be- kapcsoló

8. Ventillátor időzítő (1 óra)

9. A ventilátorlapátok forgási iránya 

10. CCT színváltás (melegről hidegre)

11. Fényerősség 

12. CCT ciklus átkapcsolás 100%

előrefelé / hátrafelé

13. megjegyzés:

 a. Remote memória funkcióval, 
memória az állapotot kikapcsolás 
előtt (beleértve a fény állapotát és a 
ventilátor állapotát). 

b. Fali kapcsoló memóriával és CCT  
funkcióval, 6400k-3000k-4000k     
éjszakai fény

1. CCT PORNIT/OPRIT

2. Temporizator CCT (30 min.)

3. Luminozitate 

4. Schimbarea culorii CCT (de la rece la cald)

5. Lumina de noapte 3000K

6. Setare în 5 trepte a vitezei ventilatorului

7. Ventilator pornit/oprit

8. Cronometru ventilator (1 oră)

9. Direcția de rotație a paletei ventilatorului

10. Schimbarea culorii CCT (de la cald la rece)

11. Luminozitate 

12. Comutarea ciclului CCT 100% 

față /revers

13. remarcă:
 
a.Remote cu funcția de memorie, 
memoria de stare înainte de a opri 
(include starea de lumină și starea 
ventilatorului). 

b.Întrerupător de perete cu funcție 
de memorie și CCT, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-lumină de 
noapte



SK  CZ  HR

IR REMOTE GUIDEAFCL SERIES

SK CZ HR
1. ZAPNUTIE/VYPNUTIE CCT

2. Časovač CCT (30 min)

3. Jas svetla 

4. Zmena farby CCT (od studenej po teplú)

5. Nočné svetlo 3000K

6. 5-stupňové nastavenie rýchlosti ventilátora

7. Zapnutie/vypnutie ventilátora

8. Časovač ventilátora (1 hodina)

9. Smer otáčania lopatiek ventilátora 

10.Zmena farby CCT (teplá na studenú)

11. Jas svetla 

12. Prepnutie cyklu CCT 100%

predný / spätný chod

13. poznámka:
 
a.Diaľkové ovládanie s pamäťovou 
funkciou, pamäť stavu pred vypnutím 
(vrátane stavu svetla a stavu 
ventilátora) 

b.nástenný spínač s pamäťou a 
funkciou CCT, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-nočné svetlo

1. ZAPNUTÍ/VYPNUTÍ CCT

2. Časovač CCT (30 min)

3. Jas světla

4. Změna barvy CCT (ze studené na teplou)

5. Noční světlo 3000K

6. 5stupňové nastavení rychlosti ventilátoru

7. Zapnutí/vypnutí ventilátoru

8. Časovač ventilátoru (1 hodina)

9. Směr otáčení lopatek ventilátoru

10. Změna barvy CCT (z teplé na studenou) 

11. Jas světla

12. Přepnutí cyklu CCT 100%

přední / zpětný chod

13. poznámka:
 
a.Remote s paměťovou funkcí, paměť 
stavu před vypnutím (včetně stavu 
světla a ventilátoru). 

b.nástěnný spínač s pamětí a funkcí 
CCT, 6400k-3000k-4000k-noční 
světlo

1. CCT UKLJUČENO, ISKLJUČENO

2. CCT mjerač vremena (30 min)

3. Svjetlina svjetla 

4. CCT promjena boje (hladno u toplo)

5. Podešavanje brzine ventilatora u 5 koraka

6. 5-step speed setting of the fan

7. Ventilator uključen/isključen

8. Tajmer ventilatora (1 sat)

9. Smjer rotacije lopatica ventilatora

10. CCT promjena boje (toplo u hladno)

11. Svjetlina svjetla 

12. CCT prebacivanje ciklusa 100%

prednji/natrag

13. primjedba:
 
a. Daljinski upravljač s funkcijom 
memorije, memorira status prije 
isključivanja (uključujući status 
svjetla i status ventilatora

b. Zidni prekidač s memorijom i CCT 
funkcijom, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-noćno svjetlo



SI SRB  PT  

IR REMOTE GUIDEAFCL SERIES

SI SRB PT
1. VKLOP/IZKLOP CCT

2. CCT časovnik (30 min)

3. Svetlost svetlobe

4. Sprememba barve CCT (od hladne do tople)

5. Nočna luč 3000K

6. 5-stopenjska nastavitev hitrosti ventilatorja

7. Vklop/izklop ventilatorja

8. Časovnik ventilatorja (1 ura)

9. Smer vrtenja lopatice ventilatorja  

10. Sprememba barve CCT (od tople do hladne) 

11. Svetlost svetlobe 

12. Preklop cikla CCT 100 % 

spredaj / vzvratno

13. pripomba:
 
a.Remote s funkcijo pomnilnika, 
pomnilnik stanja pred izklopom 
(vključno s stanjem svetlobe in 
stanjem ventilatorja) 

b.Wall stikalo s funkcijo pomnilnika 
in CCT, 6400k-3000k-4000k-nočna 
svetloba

1. CCT ON/OFF

2. CCT Tajmer (30 min)

3. Osvetljenost svetlosti

4. CCT promjena boje (hladna u toplu)

5. Noćno svjetlo 3000K

6. 5-stepeno podešavanje 
brzine ventilatora

7. Ventilator On/Off

8. Tajmer ventilatora (1 sat)

9. Smjer rotacije lopatica ventilatora

10. CCT promjena boje (toplo u hladno)

11. Osvetljenost svetlosti

12. Prebacivanje CCT ciklusa 100% 

prednji / nazadni

13. primjedba:
 
a. Daljinski sa memorijskom 
funkcijom, memorije status prije 
isključivanja (uključuje status svjetla 
i status ventilatora

b. Zidni prekidač sa memorijom i CCT 
funkcijom, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-noćno svjetlo

1. CCT ON/OFF

2. CCT Temporizador (30 min)

3. Brilho da luz

4. CCT mudança de cor(frio para quente)

5. Luz noturna 3000K

6. Configuração de velocidade
do ventilador em 5 etapas

7. Fã On/Off

8. Temporizador do ventilador (1 hora)

9. Sentido de rotação das pás do ventilador

10.Mudança de cor CCT(quente para frio)

11. Brilho da luz

12. CCT comutação de ciclo 100%

frente/reverso

13. observação:
 
a.Remoto com função de memória, 
memorize o status antes de desligar 
(inclui status da luz e status do 
ventilador

b.Interruptor de parede com 
memória e função CCT, luz noturna de 
6400k-3000k-4000k



 LT  PL  GR  

IR REMOTE GUIDEAFCL SERIES

LT PL GR
1. CCT IESLĒGTS /IZSLĒGTS

2. CCT taimeris (30 min)

3. Gaismas spilgtums

4. CCT krāsas maiņa (auksts uz silts)

5. Nakts gaisma 3000K

6. 5  pakāpju ventilatora ātruma iestatījums

7. Ventilators On/Off

8. Ventilatora taimeris (1 stunda)

9.Ventilatora lāpstiņas griešanās virziens

10. CCT krāsas maiņa (silts uz auksts)

11. Gaismas spilgtums

12. CCT cikla pārslēgšanās 100%

priekšā / aizmugurē

13. Piezīme:
 
a. Tālvadības pults ar atmiņas 
funkciju, pirms izslēgšanas saglabā 
statusu atmiņā (ieskaitot apgaismoju-
ma statusu un ventilatora statusu).

b.Sienas slēdzis ar atmiņu un CCT 
funkciju, 6400k-3000k-4000k-nakts 
gaisma

1. CCT LIGADO/DESLIGADO

2. Temporizador CCT (30 min)

3. Brilho da luz

4. CCT mudança de cor(frio para quente)

5. Luz noturna 3000K

6. Configuração de velocidade
do ventilador em 5 etapas

7. Ventilador ligado/desligado

8. Temporizador do ventilador (1 hora)

9.Sentido de rotação das pás do ventilador

10. CCT mudança de cor (quente para frio)

11. Brilho da luz

12. CCT comutação de ciclo 100%

frente/reverso

13. observação:
 
a.Remoto com função de memória, 
memorize o status antes de desligar 
(inclui status da luz e status do 
ventilador

b.Interruptor de parede com 
memória e função CCT, luz noturna de 
6400k-3000k-4000k

1. CCT ON/OFF

2. Χρονοδιακόπτης CCT (30 λεπτά)

3. Φωτεινότητα φωτός 

4. Αλλαγή χρώµατος CCT (από κρύο σε ζεστό)

5. Φως νύχτας 3000K

6. Ρύθµιση ταχύτητας του ανεµιστήρα σε 5 στάδια

7. Ανεµιστήρας On/Off

8. Χρονοδιακόπτης ανεµιστήρα (1 ώρα)

9.Κατεύθυνση περιστροφής πτερυγίων ανεµιστήρα 

10. CCT αλλαγή χρώµατος (από ζεστό σε κρύο)  

11. Φωτεινότητα φωτός

12. CCT εναλλαγή κύκλου 100%  

εµπρός / ανάποδα

13. παρατήρηση:
 
a.Remote με λειτουργία μνήμης, 
μνήμη της κατάστασης πριν από την 
απενεργοποίηση (περιλαμβάνουν την 
κατάσταση του φωτός και την 
κατάσταση του ανεμιστήρα) 

β.Διακόπτης τοίχου με λειτουργία 
μνήμης και CCT, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-νυχτερινό φως



IT  ES  FR

IR REMOTE GUIDEAFCL SERIES

IT ES FR
1. CCT ON/OFF

2. CCT Timer (30 minuti)

3. Luminosità della luce

4. CCT cambio di colore (da freddo a caldo)

5. Luce notturna 3000K

6. Impostazione della velocità
del ventilatore in 5 fasi

7. Ventola accesa/spenta

8. Timer del ventilatore (1 ora)

9. Direzione di rotazione delle pale del ventilatore 

10. Cambio di colore CCT (da caldo a freddo) 

11. Luminosità della luce 

12. CCT commutazione del ciclo al 100%

anteriore / posteriore

13. osservazione:
 
a.Remote con la funzione di 
memoria, memoria lo stato prima di 
spegnere (includere lo stato della 
luce e lo stato del ventilatore 

b.Wall switch con funzione di 
memoria e CCT, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-luce notturna

1. CCT ENCENDIDO/APAGADO

2. Temporizador CCT (30 min)

3. Luminosidad 

4. Cambio de color CCT (frío a cálido)

5. Luz nocturna 3000K

6. 5 niveles de velocidad del ventilador

7. Ventilador On/Off

8. Temporizador del ventilador (1 hora)

9. Sentido de giro de las aspas del ventilador 

10. CCT cambio de color (de cálido a frío) 

11. Luminosidad 

12. CCT  Conmutación de ciclos 100%.  

fdelante/detrás

13. observación:
 
a.Remote con función de memoria, la 
memoria el estado antes de apagar 
(incluye el estado de la luz y el 
estado del ventilador 

b.Interruptor de pared con memoria y 
función CCT, luz nocturna 
6400k-3000k-4000k

1. CCT MARCHE/ARRÊT

2. CCT Minuterie (30 min)

3. Luminosité 

4. CCT changement de couleur
(du froid au chaud)

5. Veilleuse 3000K

6. Réglage de la vitesse du ventilateur
en 5 étapes

7. Ventilateur Marche/Arrêt

8. Minuterie du ventilateur (1 heure)

9. Sens de rotation des pales du ventilateur 

10. CCT changement de couleur
 (du chaud au froid)  

11. Luminosité 

12. Commutation du cycle CCT à 100%   

avant / arrière

13. remarque:
 
a.Télécommande avec fonction 
mémoire, mémorisation de l'état 
avant l'extinction (y compris l'état de 
la lumière et l'état du ventilateur). 

b.Interrupteur mural avec fonction 
mémoire et CCT, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-lumière de nuit



 BG LV NL  

IR REMOTE GUIDEAFCL SERIES

BG
1. CCT ВКЛЮЧВАНЕ/ИЗКЛЮЧВАНЕ

2. CCT Таймер (30 минути)

3. Яркост на светлината 

4. CCT промяна на цвета (от студен към топъл)

5. Нощна светлина 3000K

6. 5-степенна настройка на
скоростта на вентилатора

7. Включване/изключване на вентилатора

8. Таймер на вентилатора (1 час)

9. Посока на въртене на лопатките на вентилатора

10. CCT промяна на цвета (от топъл към студен) 

11. Яркост на светлината 

12. CCT превключване на цикъла 100%   

преден / обратен

13. забележка:
 
a.Отдалеченс функция за памет, 
паметта на състоянието преди 
изключване (включва състоянието 
на светлината и състоянието на 
вентилатора) 

b.Стена ключ с памет и CCT функция, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-нощна светлина

LV
1. CCT ieslēgšanas/izslēgšanas slēdzis

2. CCT taimeris (30 min)

3. Gaismas intensitāte 

4. CCT krāsas maiņa (no auksta uz siltu)

5. Nakts gaisma 3000K

6. Ventilatora 5 pakāpju regulēšana

7. Ventilatora ieslēgšanas/
izslēgšanas slēdzis

8. Ventilatora taimeris (1 stunda)

9. Ventilatora lāpstiņu griešanās 
virziens ir uz priekšu/atpakaļ

10.CCT krāsas maiņa (no silta uz aukstu)

11. Gaismas intensitāte
 
12. CCT cikla pārslēgšana 100%

13. komentārs:

 
a. Tālvadības pults ar atmiņas funkciju, 
saglabā stāvokli pirms izslēgšanas 
(ieskaitot apgaismojuma statusu un 
ventilatora statusu).
 

b. Sienas slēdzis ar atmiņu un CCT 
funkciju, 6400k-3000k-4000k-nakts 
gaisma.

NL
1. CCT aan/uit-schakelaar

2.CCT-timer (30 min)

3. Lichtintensiteit

4. CCT-kleurverandering 
(van koud naar warm)

5. Nachtlampje 3000K

6. 5-snelheden aanpassing 
van de ventilator

7. Aan/uit-schakelaar ventilator

8. Ventilatortimer (1 uur)

9. De draairichting van de ventilatorbladen is
 voorwaarts/achterwaarts

10.CCT kleurverandering (van warm naar koud)

11. Lichtintensiteit
 
12. CCT-cyclusschakeling 100%

13. commentaar:

 
a.Afstandsbediening met geheugen-
functie, onthoud de status vóór het 
uitschakelen (inclusief lichtstatus en 
ventilatorstatus).

B. Wandschakelaar met geheugen en 
CCT-functie, 6400k-3000k-4000k-na-
chtlampje.



DK EST SE  

IR REMOTE GUIDEAFCL SERIES

DK
1. CCT tænd/sluk-knap

2. CCT-timer (30 min)

3. Lysintensitet
 
4. CCT farveændring (fra kold til varm)

5. Natlys 3000K

6. 5-trins justering af ventilatoren

7. Ventilator tænd/sluk-knap

8. Ventilatortimer (1 time)

9. Ventilatorbladenes rotationsretning 
er fremad/bagud

10.CCT farveændring (fra varm til kold)

11. Lysintensitet
 
12. CCT-cyklusskift 100 %

13. kommentar:

 
a. Fjernbetjening med hukommelses-
funktion, hukommelse status før 
slukning (inklusive lysstatus og 
blæserstatus).

b. Vægkontakt med hukommelse og 
CCT-funktion, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-natlys.

EST
1. CCT sisse/välja lüliti

2. CCT taimer (30 min)

3. Valguse intensiivsus
 
4. CCT värvimuutus (külmast soojaks)

5. Öövalgusti 3000K

6. Ventilaatori 5-käiguline 
reguleerimine

7. Ventilaatori sisse/välja lüliti

8. Ventilaatori taimer (1 tund)

9. Ventilaatori labade pöörlemissuund 
on ette/taha

10. CCT värvimuutus (soojalt külmaks)

11. Valguse intensiivsus 

12. CCT tsükli ümberlülitamine 100%  

13. kommentaar:

 
a. Mälufunktsiooniga kaugjuhtimis-
pult, salvestab oleku enne väljalülita-
mist (sealhulgas valguse olek ja 
ventilaatori olek).

b. Mälu ja CCT funktsiooniga 
seinalüliti, 6400k-3000k-4000k-ööval-
gusti.

SE
1. CCT På/Av-brytare

2. CCT-timer (30 min)

3. Ljusintensitet
 
4. CCT-färgförändring (från kallt till varmt)

5. Nattljus 3000K

6. 5-växlad justering av fläkten

7. Fläkt på/av-brytare

8. Fläkttimer (1 timme)

10.CCT färgförändring(från varm till kall)

11. Ljusintensitet

12. CCT-cykelbyte 100 %

9. Fläktbladens rotationsriktning
 är framåt/bakåt

13. kommentar:

 
a. Fjärrkontroll med minnesfunktion, 
minnes status innan strömavstängn-
ing (inklusive ljusstatus och 
�äktstatus).

b. Väggbrytare med minne och 
CCT-funktion, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-nattljus.



 FI NO  

IR REMOTE GUIDEAFCL SERIES

FI
1. CCT on/off-kytkin

2. CCT-ajastin (30 min)

3. Valon voimakkuus

4. CCT-värinmuutos (kylmästä lämpimään)

5. Yövalo 3000K

6. Tuulettimen 5-vaihteinen säätö

7. Tuulettimen päälle/pois-kytkin

8. Tuulettimen ajastin (1 tunti)

10. CCT-värinmuutos (lämpimästä kylmään)

11. Valon voimakkuus
 
12. CCT-syklin vaihto 100 %

13. kommentti:

 
a. Kaukosäädin muistitoiminnolla, 
tallentaa tilan ennen virran sammutta-
mista (mukaan lukien valon tila ja 
tuulettimen tila).

b. Seinäkytkin muistilla ja CCT-toimin-
nolla, 6400k-3000k-4000k-yövalo.

NO
1. CCT På/Av-bryter

2. CCT-timer (30 min)

3. Lysintensitet
 
4. CCT fargeendring (fra kald til varm)

5. Nattlys 3000K

6. 5-trinns justering av viften

7. Vifte på/av-bryter

8. Viftetimer (1 time)

9. Rotasjonsretningen til viftebladene er 
forover/bakover

10.CCT fargeendring (fra varm til kald)

11. Lysintensitet
 
12. CCT-syklusbytte 100 %

13. kommentar:

 
a. Fjernkontroll med minnefunksjon, 
minne status før strømmen slås av 
(inkludert lysstatus og viftestatus).

b. Veggbryter med minne og 
CCT-funksjon, 
6400k-3000k-4000k-nattlys.

9. Tuulettimen siipien pyörimissuunta 
on eteen/taakse

info@bramcke.com

Bramcke GmbH  • 52353 Düren • An Gut Nazareth 18A • Germany • www.bramcke.de

For technical or warranty support, please contact the authorised representative:



SRB

0. Искључите кућу из струје
1. Искључите осигурач
2. Оловком означите локацију рупа на жељеној 
површини помоћу зидног држача
3. Избушите рупе
4. Заврните потпорни држач
5. Повежите производ на мрежу
6. Причврстите производ на потпорни држач
7. Укључите кућу и поново укључите осигурач

ОБЈАШЊЕЊЕ СИМБОЛА

5 подешавања брзине: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
о/мин
Производ ради са даљинским управљачем
Могућност подешавања тајмера: Лампа: 30 
минута Вентилатор: 1 сат
Могућност контроле осветљености помоћу 
даљинског управљача
Могућност подешавања ноћног светла.
Могућност промене смера ротације лопатице 
вентилатора.
Производ памти подешавања пре искључивања.

PT

0.Desenergize a casa
1. Desligue o fusível
2. Marque a localização dos furos com um lápis 
na superfície desejada usando o suporte de 
parede
3. Faça os furos
4. Aparafuse o suporte
5. Conecte o produto à rede
6. Fixe o produto ao suporte
7. Ligue a casa e ligue o fusível novamente

EXPLICAÇÃO DO SÍMBOLO

5 configurações de velocidade: 650, 760, 830, 
900, 1005 rpm
O produto funciona com controle remoto
Opção para definir um temporizador: Lâmpada: 
30 minutos Ventilador: 1 hora
Possibilidade de controle de brilho através de 
controle remoto
Opção para definir luz noturna.
Possibilidade de inverter o sentido de rotação da 
pá do ventilador.
O produto lembra as configurações antes de 
desligar.

LV

0.Atvienojiet māju no sprieguma
1. Izslēdziet drošinātāju
2. Atzīmējiet caurumu atrašanās vietu ar zīmuli 
uz vēlamās virsmas, izmantojot sienas 
kronšteinu
3.Izurbiet caurumus
4. Uzskrūvējiet atbalsta kronšteinu
5. Pievienojiet izstrādājumu tīklam
6.Pievienojiet izstrādājumu atbalsta 
kronšteinam
7. Ieslēdziet māju un atkal ieslēdziet drošinātāju

SIMBOLU SKAIDROJUMS

5 ātruma iestatījumi: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
apgr./min.
Produkts darbojas ar tālvadības pulti
Iespēja iestatīt taimeri: Lampa: 30 minūtes 
Ventilators: 1 stunda
Spilgtuma regulēšanas iespēja, izmantojot 
tālvadības pulti
Iespēja iestatīt nakts gaismu.
Iespēja mainīt ventilatora lāpstiņas griešanās 
virzienu.
Produkts atceras iestatījumus pirms izslēgšanas.

PL

0. Odłącz dom od prądu
1. Wyłącz bezpiecznik
2. Zaznaczyć ołówkiem lokalizację otworów na 
żądanej powierzchni za pomocą wspornika 
ściennego
3.Wywierć otwory
4. Przykręć wspornik podtrzymujący
5. Podłącz produkt do sieci
6. Przymocuj produkt do wspornika
7. Włącz dom i włącz ponownie bezpiecznik

WYJAŚNIENIE SYMBOLU

5 ustawień prędkości: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
obr/min
Produkt współpracuje z pilotem
Możliwość ustawienia timera: Lampa: 30 minut 
Wentylator: 1 godzina
Możliwość sterowania jasnością za pomocą 
pilota
Możliwość ustawienia oświetlenia nocnego.
Możliwość odwrócenia kierunku obrotu łopatki 
wentylatora.
Produkt zapamiętuje ustawienia przed 
wyłączeniem.

GR

0.Αποενεργοποιήστε το σπίτι
1. Κλείστε την ασφάλεια
2. Σηµειώστε τη θέση των οπών µε ένα µολύβι στην 
επιθυµητή επιφάνεια χρησιµοποιώντας το 
στήριγµα τοίχου
3. Ανοίξτε τις τρύπες
4. Βιδώστε το στήριγµα στήριξης
5. Συνδέστε το προϊόν στο δίκτυο
6.Συνδέστε το προϊόν στο στήριγµα στήριξης
7. Ενεργοποιήστε το σπίτι και ενεργοποιήστε ξανά 
την ασφάλεια

ΕΞΗΓΗΣΗ ΣΥΜΒΟΛΟΥ

5 ρυθµίσεις ταχύτητας: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
σ.α.λ.
Το προϊόν λειτουργεί µε τηλεχειριστήριο
Επιλογή ρύθµισης χρονοδιακόπτη: Λάµπα: 30 
λεπτά Ανεµιστήρας: 1 ώρα
∆υνατότητα ελέγχου φωτεινότητας µε χρήση 
τηλεχειριστηρίου
∆υνατότητα ρύθµισης νυχτερινού φωτός.
∆υνατότητα αντιστροφής της φοράς περιστροφής 
του πτερυγίου του ανεµιστήρα.
Το προϊόν θυµάται τις ρυθµίσεις πριν 
απενεργοποιηθεί.

IT

0.Togliere tensione alla casa
1. Spegnere il fusibile
2. Segnare la posizione dei fori con una matita 
sulla superficie desiderata utilizzando la staffa a 
parete
3. Praticare i fori
4. Avvitare la staffa di supporto
5. Collegare il prodotto alla rete
6.Fissare il prodotto alla staffa di supporto
7. Alimenta la casa e riaccendi il fusibile

SPIEGAZIONE DEI SIMBOLI

5 impostazioni di velocità: 650, 760, 830, 900, 
1005 giri/min
Il prodotto funziona con un telecomando
Possibilità di impostare un timer: Lampada: 30 
minuti Ventola: 1 ora
Possibilità di controllo della luminosità tramite 
telecomando
Possibilità di impostare la luce notturna.
Possibilità di invertire il senso di rotazione della 
pala del ventilatore.
Il prodotto ricorda le impostazioni prima dello 
spegnimento.



ES

0.Desenergizar la casa
1. Apague el fusible
2. Marque la ubicación de los agujeros con un 
lápiz en la superficie deseada utilizando el 
soporte de pared.
3.Perforar los agujeros
4. Atornille el soporte
5. Conecte el producto a la red.
6.Fije el producto al soporte.
7. Enciende la casa y vuelve a encender el fusible.

EXPLICACIÓN DEL SÍMBOLO

5 configuraciones de velocidad: 650, 760, 830, 
900, 1005 rpm
El producto funciona con un mando a distancia.
Opción de configurar un temporizador: Lámpara: 
30 minutos Ventilador: 1 hora
Posibilidad de controlar el brillo mediante un 
mando a distancia.
Opción de configurar luz nocturna.
Posibilidad de invertir el sentido de rotación de 
las aspas del ventilador.
El producto recuerda los ajustes antes de 
apagarse.

FR

0. Mettre la maison hors tension
1. Éteignez le fusible
2. Marquez l'emplacement des trous avec un crayon sur la surface 
souhaitée à l'aide du support mural
3. Percez les trous
4. Vissez le support
5. Connectez le produit au réseau
6. Fixez le produit au support
7. Mette
z la maison sous tension et 
remettez le fusible

EXPLICATION DU SYMBOLE

5 réglages de vitesse : 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 tr/min
Le produit fonctionne avec une télécommande
Possibilité de régler une minuterie : Lampe : 30 minutes Ventilateur : 1 
heure
Possibilité de contrôle de la luminosité à l'aide d'une télécommande
Possibilité de régler la veilleuse.
Possibilité d'inverser le sens de rotation de la pale du ventilateur.
Le produit mémorise les paramètres avant de s'éteindre.

BG

0. Обезврежете къщата
1. Изключете предпазителя
2. Маркирайте местоположението на отворите с 
молив върху желаната повърхност, като 
използвате скобата за стена
3. Пробийте дупките
4. Завийте опорната скоба
5. Свържете продукта към мрежата
6. Прикрепете продукта към опорната скоба
7. Включете къщата и включете отново 
предпазителя

ОБЯСНЕНИЕ НА СИМВОЛА

5 настройки на скоростта: 650, 760, 830, 900, 
1005 об./мин.
Продуктът работи с дистанционно управление
Възможност за настройка на таймер: Лампа: 30 
минути Вентилатор: 1 час
Възможност за управление на яркостта с помощта 
на дистанционно управление
Възможност за настройка на нощна светлина.
Възможност за обръщане посоката на въртене на 
перката на вентилатора.
Продуктът запомня настройките преди да се 
изключи.

NL

0. Schakel het huis spanningsvrij
1. Schakel de zekering uit
2. Markeer met een potlood de locatie van de gaten op de gewenste 
ondergrond met behulp van de muurbeugel
3.Boor de gaten
4. Schroef de steunbeugel vast
5. Sluit het product aan op het netwerk
6. Bevestig het product aan de steunbeugel
7. Schakel het huis in en schakel de zekering weer in

SYMBOOL VERKLARING

5 snelheden: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 tpm
Het product werkt met een afstandsbediening
Mogelijkheid om een   timer in te stellen: Lamp: 30 minuten Ventilator: 1 uur
Mogelijkheid tot helderheidsregeling met behulp van een 
afstandsbediening
Mogelijkheid om nachtlicht in te stellen.
Mogelijkheid om de draairichting van het ventilatorblad om te keren.
Het product onthoudt de instellingen voordat het wordt uitgeschakeld.

LT

0.Išjunkite namą
1. Išjunkite saugiklį
2. Sieniniu laikikliu ant norimo paviršiaus 
pieštuku pažymėkite skylių vietą
3.Išgręžkite skyles
4. Prisukite atraminį laikiklį
5. Prijunkite gaminį prie tinklo
6.Pritvirtinkite gaminį prie atraminio l
aikiklio
7. Įjunkite namą ir vėl įjunkite saugiklį

SIMBOLIŲ PAAIŠKINIMAS

5 greičių nustatymai: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
aps./min.
Gaminys veikia su nuotolinio valdymo pulteliu
Galimybė nustatyti laikmatį: Lempa: 30 minučių 
Ventiliatorius: 1 valanda
Šviesumo valdymo galimybė nuotolinio valdymo 
pulteliu
Galimybė nustatyti naktinį apšvietimą.
Galimybė keisti ventiliatoriaus mentės sukimosi 
kryptį.
Gaminys įsimena nustatymus prieš išjungdamas.

DK

0. Afbryd strømmen til huset
1. Sluk for sikringen
2. Marker hullernes placering med en blyant på den ønskede overflade 
ved hjælp af vægbeslaget
3. Bor hullerne
4. Skru støttebeslaget op
5. Tilslut produktet til netværket
6. Fastgør produktet til støttebeslaget
7. Tænd for huset og tænd for sikringen igen

SYMBOL FORKLARING

5 hastighedsindstillinger: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 rpm
Produktet fungerer med en fjernbetjening
Mulighed for at indstille en timer: Lampe: 30 minutter Ventilator: 1 
time
Mulighed for lysstyrkestyring ved hjælp af fjernbetjening
Mulighed for at indstille natlys.
Mulighed for at vende ventilatorbladets rotationsretning.
Produktet husker indstillingerne, før det slukkes.



EST

0. Eemaldage maja pingest
1. Lülitage kaitse välja
2. Märgistage aukude asukoht pliiatsiga soovitud 
pinnale, kasutades seinaklambrit
3.Puurige augud
4. Kruvige tugiklamber üles
5. Ühendage toode võrku
6.Kinnitage toode tugiklambri külge
7. Lülitage maja sisse ja lülitage kaitse uuesti 
sisse

SÜMBOLI SELGITUS

5 kiiruse seadistust: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 
p/min
Toode töötab kaugjuhtimispuldiga
Taimeri seadistamise võimalus: Lamp: 30 minutit 
Ventilaator: 1 tund
Heleduse reguleerimise võimalus 
kaugjuhtimispuldi abil
Öövalguse seadistamise võimalus.
Võimalus pöörata ventilaatori laba 
pöörlemissuunda.
Toode jätab seaded enne väljalülitamist meelde.

SE

0. Släpp strömmen till huset
1. Stäng av säkringen
2. Markera platsen för hålen med en penna på önskad yta med hjälp av 
väggfästet
3. Borra hålen
4. Skruva fast stödfästet
5. Anslut produkten till nätverket
6. Fäst produkten på stödfästet
7. Slå på huset och slå på säkringen igen

SYMBOL FÖRKLARING

5 hastighetsinställningar: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 rpm
Produkten fungerar med en fjärrkontroll
Möjlighet att ställa in en timer: Lampa: 30 minuter Fläkt: 1 timme
Möjlighet till ljusstyrka med fjärrkontroll
Möjlighet att ställa in nattljus.
Möjlighet att vända fläktbladets rotationsriktning.
Produkten kommer ihåg inställningarna innan den stängs av.

FI

0. Katkaise talosta virta
1. Sammuta sulake
2. Merkitse reikien sijainti lyijykynällä haluttuun 
pintaan seinäkiinnikkeen avulla
3. Poraa reiät
4. Ruuvaa tukikannatin kiinni
5. Liitä tuote verkkoon
6.Kiinnitä tuote tukikannattimeen
7. Kytke taloon virta ja kytke sulake takaisin 
päälle

SYMBOLIN SELITYS

5 nopeusasetusta: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 rpm
Tuote toimii kaukosäätimellä
Mahdollisuus asettaa ajastin: Lamppu: 30 
minuuttia Tuuletin: 1 tunti
Mahdollisuus säätää kirkkautta kaukosäätimellä
Mahdollisuus asettaa yövalo.
Mahdollisuus vaihtaa tuulettimen siiven 
pyörimissuuntaa.
Tuote muistaa asetukset ennen sammuttamista.

NO

0. Gjør strømmen fra huset
1. Slå av sikringen
2. Marker plasseringen av hullene med en blyant på ønsket overflate ved 
hjelp av veggbraketten
3. Bor hullene
4. Skru opp støttebraketten
5. Koble produktet til nettverket
6. Fest produktet til støttebraketten
7. Slå på huset og slå på sikringen igjen

SYMBOLFORKLARING

5 hastighetsinnstillinger: 650, 760, 830, 900, 1005 rpm
Produktet fungerer med en fjernkontroll
Mulighet for å stille inn en timer: Lampe: 30 minutter Vifte: 1 time
Mulighet for lysstyrkekontroll ved hjelp av fjernkontroll
Mulighet for å stille inn nattlys.
Mulighet for å snu rotasjonsretningen til viftebladet.
Produktet husker innstillingene før det slås av.


